
 

Ohio Technology Investment Tax Credit Committee Meeting - Outcomes 
Thursday, December 9

th
, 2010 

 

Next Meeting: Thursday, January 6, 2011 
Entity & Investor Applications due: December 13, 2010 
Requalification & TCCR Applications due: December 20, 2010 

 

REVIEW OF ENTITY APPLICATIONS 
APPROVED 

 Algaeventure Systems, Inc.     
 Bloemer, Meiser & Westerkamp, LLC 
 ChanRx Corp. 
 DimpleDough, Inc. 
 Implant management of America Inc. 
 Intellinetics, Inc. 
 Marietta Sensors LLC 
 MRH Technology Group, Inc. 
 New Energy Solutions LLC 
 Oasis Consumer Healthcare LLC 
 REALscore LLC 
 The Rookwood Corporation 
 The Utopia Group LLC 

REVIEW OF REQUALIFICATION APPLICATIONS 
APPROVED 

 Aerodynamic Trailer Systems, LTD. 
 CutterCroix, LLC 
 Interhack Title Management, LLC 
 iStatus, LLC 
 Segmint Inc. 
 Stewart-Ratcliff Aviation Services, Inc. 
 

REVIEW OF INVESTMENT APPLICATIONS    
APPROVED

Access Mobility, Inc. 

A Under S Siegel Second 9-29-09 
Restatement of Decl. Trust UAD $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
VIBA Investments, L.P.  $200,000.00  $50,000.00 
 
Aerodynamic Trailer Systems, Ltd. 

Michael Salvini $45,000.00  $11,250.00 
 
Beshert, LLC 

Anne Meyers  $250,000.00  $62,500.00 
Craig Stout  $250,000.00  $62,500.00 
 
Beyond Gaming, LLC 

Janice Fleeger $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
Sherry Patton-Cravens $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
 
Bloemer, Meiser & Westerkamp, LLC 

Robert Dorsey  $250,000.00  $62,500.00 
 
EndoSphere Inc. 

A&S Investment Group LLC $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Kelly Allan $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Broad Street Financial Co. $10,000.00  $2,500.00 

 EndoSphere Inc. (continued) 

Clayton Cookerly Trust Dated 12/06/1995  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Cybeck Capital Partners, LLC $100,000.00  $25,000.00 
Daniel Deitz  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Walter Doyle $35,000.00  $8,750.00 
Don Flournoy $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
John Huston $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Steve Ireland $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Maurice Levine Trust  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Robert Maynard $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
Timothy O'Dell $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Thad Perry $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Physician Investment Group, LLC $200,000.00  $50,000.00 
Richard Quentin $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Lawrence Triplett $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Lance White $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Adam Winter  $30,000.00  $7,500.00 
 
Future Path Medical Holding Company, LLC 

Barry Romich Trust $150,000.00  $37,500.00 
 
 
 



Grid Sentry, LLC 

Hugh Bolton $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Everett Trittschuh  $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
 
H2 Engine Systems, LLC 

David Beverly  $25,000.00  $62,500.00 
Carl Blazik  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
John Lublow  $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
 
Image Integration Systems 

Plymouth Venture Partners II, L.P.  $250,000.00  $62,500.00 
 
LifeHealth Science, LLC 

Ensign Cowell  $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
Bradford Roller $200,000.00  $50,000.00 
RRMS Investments LLC  $40,000.00  $10,000.00 
R. Ver Merris  $100,000.00  $25,000.00 
 
Marietta Sensors LLC 

George Broughton Family Limited 
Partnership  $250,000.00  $62,500.00 
 
Nanostatics, LLC 

William Harvey  $4,535.00  $1,134.00 
R. McLoughlin $8,343.00  $2,086.00 
John Robechek $31,738.70  $7,934.68 
Robert Setzer $9,068.00  $2,267.00 
 
National Fingerprint Inc. 

Charlotte Hatfield  $25,000.00  $7,500.00 
John McNealey  $15,745.00  $4,723.50 
James Nichols  $47,444.00  $14,235.00 
 
Physican Technology of Ohio, LLC 

Jean Lovejoy  $100,000.00  $25,000.00 
 
Polyflow LLC 

Jean Mackenzie  $100,000.00  $25,000.00 
James Zella  $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
 
REALscore LLC 

Thomas Abbott $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Richard Gillespie 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 $50,000.00  $12,500.00 

SparkBase LLC 

A&S Investment Group LLC $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Buckeye Oil Producing, Inc. $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
Clayton Thomas Cookerly Trust  
Dated December 6, 1995 $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
John Dix  $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Walter Doyle  $15,000.00  $3,750.00 
Todd Federman  $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Harvey M. Herman Trust $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
John Huston $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Kenneth Jones $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Richard MacDonell  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Carla Macklin $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
Robert Maynard  $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
Susan Stanton $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Adam Winter $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
 
SpineForm, LLC 

Stefan Antonsson $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
Charles Sidman $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
 
The Utopia Group, LLC 

Brad Muellen $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
William Wagner $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
 
TheraVasc Inc. 

Stephen Ellis  $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
Susan Luria  $10,000.00  $2,500.00 
Beno Michel  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
 
Thermalin Diabetes, LLC 

Thunder Bay Enterprises, LLC  $150,000.00  $3,750.00 
 
Updox LLC 

Sean Ramsey  $25,000.00  $6,250.00 
 
VacationView, Inc 

Douglas Smith  $50,000.00  $12,500.00 
 
YourQuest Personal Health Solutions, LLC 

Peter Crowley  $15,000.00  $3,750.00 
Douglas Goff  $15,000.00  $3,750.00 
 
Znode, Inc. 

Carla Macklin  $20,000.00  $5,000.00 
 $50,000.00  $12,500.00 

 


